
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002303-2024 

Contract

2023 Highways Professional Services Term Contract 

Worcestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002303

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035ac5  

Published 23 January 2024, 3:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Worcestershire County Council

County Hall, Spetchley Road

Worcester

WR5 2NP

Contact

simon pons

Email

spons@worcestershire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002303-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002303-2024
mailto:spons@worcestershire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.worcestershire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.worcestershire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2023 Highways Professional Services Term Contract 

Reference number

WCC 00002917

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Worcestershire County Council have awarded a professional services contract to support the
delivery of highways and transportation services. The r contract will deliver high quality, cost
effective highways and transportation professional services to the people served by the
Council. The service areas include but are not limited to: General design services, Project
Management / Quality Surveying / Programme Management / NEC4 Project Manager
provision, Transport planning and business case development competency, Ecology and
sustainability appraisals, Planning application support, Personal travel planning delivery,
Flooding - design, risk assessments, modeling etc, Road safety audits, Traffic services, eg:
flow surveys, control systems, Street lighting design services, S278 checks and
Development Control support, Technical Project Commissions, Land negotiation support,
Surveying, Mechanical and electrical design services, GIS mapping.5.5 year contract
extendable for 4 years

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £65,000,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG12 - Worcestershire

Main site or place of performance

Worcestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Professional services to support the delivery of highways and transportation services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-022076

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PL0142

Title

2023 Highways Professional Services Term Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/022076-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs UK Ltd

Cottons Centre, Cottons Lane

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

02594504

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £65,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £65,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royals Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC21 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T08:07:18+0100
	TCPDF




